

Riverside County Transportation Department

Summary of Bids

PROJECT: I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange Improvements and Gene Autry Trail Widening Project

Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.129)

PROJECT NO. A4-0740/ HPLUESPL-5956(179) & B9-0995/RPMSTPL-5282(018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 14, 2009

	Company Name	Schedule 1 I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange	Schedule 2 Gene Autry Trail widden	Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	25,826,247.30	5,067,597.50	\$30,893,844.80
1	SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST	13,409,581.80	3,541,286.20	\$16,950,868.00
2	RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	14,568,131.00	3,339,860.30	\$17,907,991.30
3	ORTIZ ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED	14,706,121.30	3,468,355.50	\$18,174,476.80
4	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	15,076,420.00	3,401,161.00	\$18,477,581.00
5	MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	15,892,538.60	3,118,917.20	\$19,011,455.80
6	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	15,993,746.00	3,290,000.00	\$19,283,746.00
7	SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	15,984,392.60	3,351,519.60	\$19,335,912.20
8	BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.	16,746,567.60	3,911,398.05	\$20,657,965.65
9	LOS ANGELES ENGINEERING, INC.	16,393,878.00	4,293,390.50	\$20,687,268.50
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$15,419,041.88	\$3,523,987.59	\$18,943,029.47

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange
Improvements and Gene Autry Trail Widening Project**

**Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.129)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, October 14, 2009**

PROJECT NO. A4-0740/ HPLUESPL-5956(179) & B9-0995/RPMSTPL-5282(018)

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
I 1.	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	8,800.00	8,800.00	1,875.00	1,875.00
I 2.	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	133,000.00	133,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
I 3.	000003	ASBESTOS HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	17,500.00	17,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
I 4.	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
I 5.	203021	FIBER ROLLS	M	1,710	12.00	20,520.00	8.00	13,680.00
I 6.	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	11	5,000.00	55,000.00	4,450.00	48,950.00
I 7.	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	14	600.00	8,400.00	320.00	4,480.00
I 8.	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	EA	4	3,100.00	12,400.00	550.00	2,200.00
I 9.	000003	ENDANGERED SPECIES PROTECTION	LS	1	82,000.00	82,000.00	53,000.00	53,000.00
I 10.	000003	NONNATIVE PLANT PRECLUSION	LS	1	8,200.00	8,200.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
I 11.	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	27,500.00	27,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
I 12.	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	133,000.00	133,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
I 13.	120110	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	EA	6	3,300.00	19,800.00	1,300.00	7,800.00
I 14.	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	14	165.00	2,310.00	135.00	1,890.00
I 15.	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	M2	43	48.00	2,064.00	35.00	1,505.00
I 16.	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	9,140	2.65	24,221.00	1.25	11,425.00
I 17.	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	270	46.00	12,420.00	40.00	10,800.00
I 18.	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,750	7.15	12,512.50	4.00	7,000.00
I 19.	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	6	8,800.00	52,800.00	2,400.00	14,400.00
I 20.	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	6,050	67.00	405,350.00	30.00	181,500.00
I 21.	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	205	290.00	59,450.00	200.00	41,000.00
I 22.	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	M	3,490	13.00	45,370.00	5.00	17,450.00
I 23.	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	M	740	20.00	14,800.00	15.00	11,100.00
I 24.	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	38	60.00	2,280.00	50.00	1,900.00
I 25.	150666	REMOVE METAL BEAM BARRIER	M	210	60.00	12,600.00	50.00	10,500.00
I 26.	156577	REMOVE BARRIER RAILING	M	290	60.00	17,400.00	100.00	29,000.00
I 27.	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,630	3.00	10,890.00	2.00	7,260.00
I 28.	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,460	2.00	2,920.00	0.50	730.00
I 29.	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	175.00	2,450.00	180.00	2,520.00
I 30.	150760	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	2,600.00	5,200.00
I 31.	150804	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
I 32.	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL	LS	1	255,000.00	255,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
I 33.	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
I 34.	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
I 35. (F)	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	70,383	25.00	1,759,575.00	6.50	457,489.50
I 36.	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN [YELLOW STRIPING REMOVAL]	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange-(continued)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	
I 37. (F)	192003	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	M3	1,520	200.00	304,000.00	50.00	76,000.00	
I 38. (F)	193003	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	M3	1,035	110.00	113,850.00	28.00	28,980.00	
I 39.	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	87	55.00	4,785.00	30.00	2,610.00	
I 40.	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	M3	145,800	27.00	3,936,600.00	8.50	1,239,300.00	
I 41.	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	32,600	3.10	101,060.00	1.00	32,600.00	
I 42.	203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	5	550.00	2,750.00	400.00	2,000.00	
I 43.	000003	GRAVEL MULCH (19 MM)	M3	440	220.00	96,800.00	60.00	26,400.00	
I 44.	000003	GRAVEL MULCH (75 MM)	M3	490	275.00	134,750.00	60.00	29,400.00	
I 45. (F)	208038	NPS 3 SUPPLY LINE (BRIDGE)	M	119	385.00	45,815.00	240.00	28,560.00	
I 46.	208733	300 MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	M	200	220.00	44,000.00	110.00	22,000.00	
I 47.	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	14,000	56.00	784,000.00	29.00	406,000.00	
I 48.	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	M3	670	335.00	224,450.00	210.00	140,700.00	
I 49.	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TONN	18,950	122.00	2,311,900.00	80.00	1,516,000.00	
I 50.	000003	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A BOND BREAKER)	TONN	320	122.00	39,040.00	82.00	26,240.00	
I 51.	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	M	1,450	12.00	17,400.00	4.00	5,800.00	
I 52.	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	M	71	22.00	1,562.00	4.00	284.00	
I 53.	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	M	2,180	9.00	19,620.00	4.00	8,720.00	
I 54.	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	M	42	28.00	1,176.00	4.00	168.00	
I 55.	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	1,960	36.00	70,560.00	39.00	76,440.00	
I 56.	401066	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RAMP TERMINI)	M3	1,210	400.00	484,000.00	280.00	338,800.00	
I 57.	490566	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 360x132)	M	1,909	155.00	295,895.00	150.00	286,350.00	
I 58.	490567	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 360x132)	EA	160	3,350.00	536,000.00	1,378.00	220,480.00	
I 59.	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	345,000.00	345,000.00	205,000.00	205,000.00	
I 60. (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	M3	293	770.00	225,610.00	300.00	87,900.00	
I 61. (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	M3	2,567	1,330.00	3,414,110.00	570.00	1,463,190.00	
I 62. (F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	M3	203	935.00	189,805.00	700.00	142,100.00	
I 63. (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	98	2,750.00	269,500.00	2,300.00	225,400.00	
I 64. (F)	510409	CLASS 1 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	13	2,750.00	35,750.00	1,500.00	19,500.00	
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	
I 66. (F)	511064	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	M2	136	165.00	22,440.00	230.00	31,280.00	
I 67.	519123	JOINT SEAL (TYPE B-MR= 50 MM)	M	77	220.00	16,940.00	300.00	23,100.00	
I 68. (F)	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	KG	138	30.00	4,140.00	2.00	276.00	
I 69. (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	KG	414,460	3.35	1,388,441.00	1.28	530,508.80	
I 70. (F)	560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	16,442	13.50	221,967.00	10.00	164,420.00	
I 71. (F)	560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	16,442	1.65	27,129.30	0.50	8,221.00	
I 72.	560242	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-FRAMED)	M2	14	245.00	3,430.00	135.00	1,890.00	
I 73.	561015	1524 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	14	3,750.00	52,500.00	3,700.00	51,800.00	
I 74.	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	110	385.00	42,350.00	320.00	35,200.00	
I 75.	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	6	1,650.00	9,900.00	900.00	5,400.00	
I 76.	560234	FURNISH LAMINATED SIGN PANEL (25.4 MM-TYPE A)	M2	42	250.00	10,500.00	200.00	8,400.00	
I 77.	560235	FURNISH LAMINATED SIGN PANEL (25.4 MM-TYPE B)	M2	5	250.00	1,250.00	200.00	1,000.00	

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange-(continued)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
I 78.	560238	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	58	175.00	10,150.00	100.00	5,800.00
I 79.	560239	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	49	185.00	9,065.00	100.00	4,900.00
I 80.	620909	450 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	99	290.00	28,710.00	140.00	13,860.00
I 81.	620913	600 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	1,520	380.00	577,600.00	150.00	228,000.00
I 82.	620924	900 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	71	600.00	42,600.00	320.00	22,720.00
I 83.	650069	450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	M	74	440.00	32,560.00	200.00	14,800.00
I 84.	703285	900 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER (3.51 MM THICK)	M	6	3,300.00	19,800.00	500.00	3,000.00
I 85.	703481	600 MM WELDED STEEL PILE CASING (BRIDGE)	M	24	1,050.00	25,200.00	500.00	12,000.00
I 86.	705222	450 MM CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	660.00	1,980.00	200.00	600.00
I 87.	705336	450 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	600.00	600.00	200.00	200.00
I 88.	705337	600 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	9	660.00	5,940.00	250.00	2,250.00
I 89.	705339	900 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	880.00	1,760.00	450.00	900.00
I 90.	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	M3	140	220.00	30,800.00	200.00	28,000.00
I 91.	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	M3	240	175.00	42,000.00	100.00	24,000.00
I 92.	721024	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4T, METHOD B)	M3	610	135.00	82,350.00	100.00	61,000.00
I 93. (F)	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	M3	78	880.00	68,640.00	700.00	54,600.00
I 94.	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	850	22.00	18,700.00	7.00	5,950.00
I 95. (F)	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	400	610.00	244,000.00	400.00	160,000.00
I 96.	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	M2	20	800.00	16,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
I 97. (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	7,556	6.00	45,336.00	3.50	26,446.00
I 98.	750007	FRAME AND GRATE	EA	2	660.00	1,320.00	500.00	1,000.00
I 99. (F)	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	KG	2,060	22.00	45,320.00	15.00	30,900.00
I 100. (S, F)	000003	METAL SCRIPT LETTERS (RAILING MOUNTED)	LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
I 101.	800391	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8)	M	730	66.00	48,180.00	40.00	29,200.00
I 102.	810110	SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
I 103.	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	160	44.00	7,040.00	30.00	4,800.00
I 104.	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	300	135.00	40,500.00	72.00	21,600.00
I 105. (F)	000003	MINI MESH CHAIN LINK RAILING	M	185	660.00	122,100.00	618.00	114,330.00
I 106. (F)	833088	TUBULAR HAND RAILING	M	25	500.00	12,500.00	192.00	4,800.00
I 107. (F)	833142	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)	M	210	550.00	115,500.00	420.00	88,200.00
I 108.	839302	SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (WOOD POST)	M	210	150.00	31,500.00	82.00	17,220.00
I 109.	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	2	4,400.00	8,800.00	2,975.00	5,950.00
I 110.	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	15	1,100.00	16,500.00	760.00	11,400.00
I 111.	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	4,400.00	8,800.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
I 112.	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	15	3,500.00	52,500.00	3,000.00	45,000.00
I 113.	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	370	50.00	18,500.00	40.00	14,800.00
I 114.	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	18,000	1.10	19,800.00	0.50	9,000.00
I 115.	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	4,390	0.75	3,292.50	0.15	658.50
I 116.	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,130	2.20	2,486.00	1.00	1,130.00
I 117.	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	900	4.00	3,600.00	3.50	3,150.00
I 118.	620090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS	LS	1	2,750.00	2,750.00	7,500.00	7,500.00

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange-(continued)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
I 119.	860251	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	170,000.00	170,000.00	134,665.00	134,665.00
I 120.	860252	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	176,000.00	176,000.00	158,000.00	158,000.00
I 121.	860460	LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	1	325,000.00	325,000.00	275,000.00	275,000.00
I 122.	066843	MODEL 170E CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (4 LOCATIONS)	FA	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
I 123.	000003	MODEL 2070 CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (2 LOCATIONS)	FA	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
I 124.	860701	INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CONDUCTOR	LS	1	27,500.00	27,500.00	17,360.00	17,360.00
I 125.	860799	BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM (2 LOCATIONS)	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
I 126.	861100	RAMP METER SYSTEM [4 locations]	LS	1	233,000.00	233,000.00	231,000.00	231,000.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I 128.	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	53,000.00	53,000.00
I 129.	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
I 130.	019901	DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
I 131.	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,431,810.00	2,431,810.00	1,450,000.00	1,450,000.00
I 132.	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I 133.	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
I 134.	860253	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3)	EA	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
I 135.	860150	TEMPORARY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 4)	EA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	116,000.00	116,000.00
I 136.	869001	ELECTRICAL LINE EXTENSION (LOCATION 1 AND 2)	M	350	143.00	50,050.00	275.00	96,250.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I 139.	655367	JACKED 600MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (TYPE III)	M	29	4,000.00	116,000.00	2,000.00	58,000.00
I 140.	650094	2100MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	M	33	800.00	26,400.00	1,400.00	46,200.00
I 141.	655467	JACKED 2100MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (TYPE V)	M	32	10,000.00	320,000.00	6,400.00	204,800.00
I 142.	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
I 143.	869001	TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL SERVICE	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	29,600.00	29,600.00
I 144.	066071	TEMPORARY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (LOCATION 4)	MONTHS	24	500.00	12,000.00	105.00	2,520.00
I 145.	650076	600MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	M	29	300.00	8,700.00	300.00	8,700.00
I 146.	000003	CONSTRUCTION MONITORING CAMERA (POLE AND ELECTRIC SERVICE)	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS I 1 - I 146				25,826,247.30		13,409,581.80

Schedule 2 Gene Autry Trail Widening				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
R1.	000003	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
R2.	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
R3.	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
R4.	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
R5.	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
R6.	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
R7.	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	6,866	2.25	15,448.50	2.00	13,732.00
R8.	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
R9.	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
R10.	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,647	30.00	79,410.00	21.00	55,587.00
R11.	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	32,887	30.00	986,610.00	8.00	263,096.00
R12.	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	4,013	80.00	321,040.00	80.00	321,040.00
R13.	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,004	50.00	100,200.00	29.00	58,116.00
R14.	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,250	6.00	7,500.00	4.00	5,000.00
R15.	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	2,950	5.00	14,750.00	1.50	4,425.00
R16.	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	6,450	1.00	6,450.00	1.00	6,450.00
R17.	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	130	6.00	780.00	5.00	650.00
R18.	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	1,575	40.00	63,000.00	19.00	29,925.00
R19.	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,965.00	7,860.00
R20.	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	537	6.00	3,222.00	1.50	805.50
R21.	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	150	6.00	900.00	1.50	225.00
R22.	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	1,575	6.00	9,450.00	1.50	2,362.50
R23.	707050	DRAINAGE INLET [TYPE GO]	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
R24.	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,600.00	10,400.00
R25.	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [1250-D]	LF	337	205.00	69,085.00	145.00	48,865.00
R26.	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD A)	CY	23	150.00	3,450.00	200.00	4,600.00
R27.	000003	INSTALL METAL SWING GATE	EA	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
R28.	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	27	300.00	8,100.00	350.00	9,450.00
R29.	208738	8" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	208	100.00	20,800.00	30.00	6,240.00
R30.	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,500.00	20,500.00
R31.	150870	REMOVE CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	108	13.00	1,404.00	25.00	2,700.00
R32.	192001	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION [ABUTEMENTS]	CY	649	110.00	71,390.00	95.00	61,655.00
R33.	192001	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION [BENTS]	CY	1,027	300.00	308,100.00	355.00	364,585.00
R34.	193003	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,363	100.00	136,300.00	20.00	27,260.00
R35.	208812	12" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (0.25" THICK)	LF	158	230.00	36,340.00	130.00	20,540.00
R36.	260200	AGGREGATE BASE [APPROACH SLAB]	CY	10	330.00	3,300.00	60.00	600.00
R37.	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	358	420.00	150,360.00	300.00	107,400.00
R38.	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [CRUSH WALLS]	CY	306	480.00	146,880.00	440.00	134,640.00
R39.	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	613	1,000.00	613,000.00	950.00	582,350.00
R40.	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	106	600.00	63,600.00	640.00	67,840.00
R41.	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	95	950.00	90,250.00	560.00	53,200.00
R42.	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	1,264	30.00	37,920.00	25.00	31,600.00

Schedule 2 Gene Autry Trail Widening-(continued)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
R43.	511110	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)	EA	65	40.00	2,600.00	37.00	2,405.00
R44.	512200	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER	EA	21	19,100.00	401,100.00	7,700.00	161,700.00
R45.	512500	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER	EA	21	2,300.00	48,300.00	900.00	18,900.00
R46.	000003	CORE (2") AND PRESSURE GROUT HOLE	LF	246	80.00	19,680.00	500.00	123,000.00
R47.	515042	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	108	46.00	4,968.00	20.00	2,160.00
R48.	515041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	7	113.00	791.00	100.00	700.00
R49.	515065	CORE CONCRETE (6")	LF	10	92.00	920.00	200.00	2,000.00
R50.	519101	JOINT SEAL (TYPE A, MR=1")	LF	337	25.00	8,425.00	38.00	12,806.00
R51.	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	189,070	1.00	189,070.00	0.66	124,786.20
R52.	000003	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE	SQFT	1,677	7.00	11,739.00	1.00	1,677.00
R53.	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	44	9.00	396.00	20.00	880.00
R54.	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LB	3,887	7.00	27,209.00	7.00	27,209.00
R55.	833033	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7 MODIFIED)	LF	552	70.00	38,640.00	107.00	59,064.00
R56.	839727	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736 MODIFIED)	LF	552	110.00	60,720.00	100.00	55,200.00
R57.	000003	DIAPHRAGM REPAIR	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
R58.	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	145,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
R59.	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
R60.	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
R62.	000003	ENDANGERED SPECIES PROTECTION	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
R63.	000003	RAILROAD COMPLIANCE	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
R64.	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	235,000.00	235,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
R65.	000003	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
R66.	000003	REMOVING BOULDERS AND RIP RAP	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS R 1 - R 66				5,067,597.50		3,541,286.20
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS I 1 - I 146 & ITEMS R 1 - R 66				30,893,844.80		16,950,868.00

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange					RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION CO. Riverside, CA 92502		ORTIZ ENTERPRISES INC. Irvine, CA 92618	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
I 1.	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
I 2.	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
I 3.	000003	ASBESTOS HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
I 4.	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
I 5.	203021	FIBER ROLLS	M	1,710	10.00	17,100.00	9.00	15,390.00
I 6.	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	11	2,500.00	27,500.00	2,000.00	22,000.00
I 7.	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	14	250.00	3,500.00	200.00	2,800.00
I 8.	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	EA	4	3,500.00	14,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
I 9.	000003	ENDANGERED SPECIES PROTECTION	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	91,000.00	91,000.00
I 10.	000003	NONNATIVE PLANT PRECLUSION	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
I 11.	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
I 12.	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00
I 13.	120110	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	EA	6	1,500.00	9,000.00	4,400.00	26,400.00
I 14.	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	14	150.00	2,100.00	200.00	2,800.00
I 15.	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	M2	43	15.00	645.00	25.00	1,075.00
I 16.	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	9,140	1.50	13,710.00	0.50	4,570.00
I 17.	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	270	35.00	9,450.00	26.00	7,020.00
I 18.	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,750	4.00	7,000.00	2.00	3,500.00
I 19.	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	6	1,500.00	9,000.00	8,300.00	49,800.00
I 20.	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	6,050	40.00	242,000.00	91.00	550,550.00
I 21.	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	205	175.00	35,875.00	250.00	51,250.00
I 22.	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	M	3,490	10.00	34,900.00	25.00	87,250.00
I 23.	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	M	740	5.00	3,700.00	7.50	5,550.00
I 24.	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	38	25.00	950.00	57.00	2,166.00
I 25.	150666	REMOVE METAL BEAM BARRIER	M	210	25.00	5,250.00	22.00	4,620.00
I 26.	156577	REMOVE BARRIER RAILING	M	290	25.00	7,250.00	115.00	33,350.00
I 27.	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,630	1.00	3,630.00	0.75	2,722.50
I 28.	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,460	1.00	1,460.00	3.00	4,380.00
I 29.	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	100.00	1,400.00	180.00	2,520.00
I 30.	150760	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
I 31.	150804	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
I 32.	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL	LS	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	116,000.00	116,000.00
I 33.	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
I 34.	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
I 35. (F)	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	70,383	6.00	422,298.00	9.00	633,447.00
I 36.	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN [YELLOW STRIPING REMOVAL]	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
I 37. (F)	192003	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	M3	1,520	45.00	68,400.00	63.00	95,760.00
I 38. (F)	193003	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	M3	1,035	75.00	77,625.00	94.00	97,290.00
I 39.	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	87	15.00	1,305.00	100.00	8,700.00
I 40.	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	M3	145,800	8.50	1,239,300.00	9.00	1,312,200.00
I 41.	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	32,600	1.00	32,600.00	1.00	32,600.00
I 42.	203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	5	500.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,500.00

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange-(continued)					RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Riverside, CA 92502		ORTIZ ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED Irvine, CA 92618	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
I 43.	000003	GRAVEL MULCH (19 MM)	M3	440	350.00	154,000.00	140.00	61,600.00
I 44.	000003	GRAVEL MULCH (75 MM)	M3	490	150.00	73,500.00	112.00	54,880.00
I 45. (F)	208038	NPS 3 SUPPLY LINE (BRIDGE)	M	119	250.00	29,750.00	100.00	11,900.00
I 46.	208733	300 MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	M	200	175.00	35,000.00	180.00	36,000.00
I 47.	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	14,000	45.00	630,000.00	32.00	448,000.00
I 48.	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	M3	670	170.00	113,900.00	187.00	125,290.00
I 49.	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TONN	18,950	85.00	1,610,750.00	86.00	1,629,700.00
I 50.	000003	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A BOND BREAKER)	TONN	320	150.00	48,000.00	151.00	48,320.00
I 51.	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	M	1,450	5.00	7,250.00	4.00	5,800.00
I 52.	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	M	71	5.00	355.00	4.00	284.00
I 53.	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	M	2,180	5.00	10,900.00	4.00	8,720.00
I 54.	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	M	42	5.00	210.00	4.00	168.00
I 55.	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	1,960	10.00	19,600.00	13.00	25,480.00
I 56.	401066	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RAMP TERMINI)	M3	1,210	275.00	332,750.00	343.00	415,030.00
I 57.	490566	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 360x132)	M	1,909	100.00	190,900.00	102.00	194,718.00
I 58.	490567	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 360x132)	EA	160	2,000.00	320,000.00	2,000.00	320,000.00
I 59.	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	215,000.00	215,000.00	218,000.00	218,000.00
I 60. (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	M3	293	350.00	102,550.00	400.00	117,200.00
I 61. (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	M3	2,567	780.00	2,002,260.00	635.00	1,630,045.00
I 62. (F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	M3	203	675.00	137,025.00	450.00	91,350.00
I 63. (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	98	1,750.00	171,500.00	1,400.00	137,200.00
I 64. (F)	510409	CLASS 1 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	13	2,800.00	36,400.00	1,700.00	22,100.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I 66. (F)	511064	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	M2	136	150.00	20,400.00	230.00	31,280.00
I 67.	519123	JOINT SEAL (TYPE B-MR= 50 MM)	M	77	215.00	16,555.00	295.00	22,715.00
I 68. (F)	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	KG	138	0.50	69.00	32.00	4,416.00
I 69. (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	KG	414,460	1.25	518,075.00	1.20	497,352.00
I 70. (F)	560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	16,442	10.00	164,420.00	8.40	138,112.80
I 71. (F)	560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	16,442	0.50	8,221.00	1.00	16,442.00
I 72.	560242	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-FRAMED)	M2	14	250.00	3,500.00	135.00	1,890.00
I 73.	561015	1524 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	14	1,500.00	21,000.00	5,000.00	70,000.00
I 74.	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	110	175.00	19,250.00	320.00	35,200.00
I 75.	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	6	350.00	2,100.00	885.00	5,310.00
I 76.	560234	FURNISH LAMINATED SIGN PANEL (25.4 MM-TYPE A)	M2	42	150.00	6,300.00	180.00	7,560.00
I 77.	560235	FURNISH LAMINATED SIGN PANEL (25.4 MM-TYPE B)	M2	5	200.00	1,000.00	175.00	875.00
I 78.	560238	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	58	130.00	7,540.00	100.00	5,800.00
I 79.	560239	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	49	165.00	8,085.00	106.00	5,194.00
I 80.	620909	450 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	99	200.00	19,800.00	250.00	24,750.00
I 81.	620913	600 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	1,520	225.00	342,000.00	260.00	395,200.00
I 82.	620924	900 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	71	345.00	24,495.00	290.00	20,590.00
I 83.	650069	450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	M	74	185.00	13,690.00	230.00	17,020.00

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange-(continued)					RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Riverside, CA 92502		ORTIZ ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED Irvine, CA 92618	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
I 84.	703285	900 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER (3.51 MM THICK)	M	6	615.00	3,690.00	100.00	600.00
I 85. (B)	703481	600 MM WELDED STEEL PILE CASING (BRIDGE)	M	24	385.00	9,240.00	1,200.00	28,800.00
I 86.	705222	450 MM CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
I 87.	705336	450 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	500.00	500.00	700.00	700.00
I 88.	705337	600 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	9	500.00	4,500.00	885.00	7,965.00
I 89.	705339	900 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	650.00	1,300.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
I 90.	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	M3	140	250.00	35,000.00	85.00	11,900.00
I 91.	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	M3	240	120.00	28,800.00	85.00	20,400.00
I 92.	721024	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4T, METHOD B)	M3	610	75.00	45,750.00	85.00	51,850.00
I 93. (F)	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	M3	78	700.00	54,600.00	480.00	37,440.00
I 94.	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	850	5.00	4,250.00	3.00	2,550.00
I 95.	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	400	510.00	204,000.00	435.00	174,000.00
I 96.	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	M2	20	500.00	10,000.00	50.00	1,000.00
I 97. (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	7,556	5.00	37,780.00	5.00	37,780.00
I 98.	750007	FRAME AND GRATE	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	750.00	1,500.00
I 99. (F)	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	KG	2,060	20.00	41,200.00	19.00	39,140.00
I 100. (S, F)	000003	METAL SCRIPT LETTERS (RAILING MOUNTED)	LS	1	17,500.00	17,500.00	30,300.00	30,300.00
I 101.	800391	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8)	M	730	40.00	29,200.00	40.00	29,200.00
I 102.	810110	SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
I 103.	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	160	40.00	6,400.00	40.00	6,400.00
I 104.	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	300	85.00	25,500.00	72.00	21,600.00
I 105. (F)	000003	MINI MESH CHAIN LINK RAILING	M	185	650.00	120,250.00	620.00	114,700.00
I 106. (F)	833088	TUBULAR HAND RAILING	M	25	260.00	6,500.00	192.00	4,800.00
I 107. (F)	833142	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)	M	210	450.00	94,500.00	400.00	84,000.00
I 108.	839302	SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (WOOD POST)	M	210	100.00	21,000.00	82.00	17,220.00
I 109.	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
I 110.	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	15	600.00	9,000.00	760.00	11,400.00
I 111.	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
I 112.	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	15	2,200.00	33,000.00	1,980.00	29,700.00
I 113.	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	370	35.00	12,950.00	37.00	13,690.00
I 114.	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	18,000	0.50	9,000.00	0.54	9,720.00
I 115.	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	4,390	0.20	878.00	0.30	1,317.00
I 116.	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,130	1.50	1,695.00	1.90	2,147.00
I 117.	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	900	3.50	3,150.00	5.00	4,500.00
I 118.	620090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	23,500.00	23,500.00
I 119.	860251	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00
I 120.	860252	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	155,000.00	155,000.00	137,000.00	137,000.00
I 121.	860460	LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	1	275,000.00	275,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
I 122.	066843	MODEL 170E CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (4 LOCATIONS)	FA	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
I 123.	000003	MODEL 2070 CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (2 LOCATIONS)	FA	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
I 124.	860701	INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CONDUCTOR	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	63,000.00	63,000.00
I 125.	860799	BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM (2 LOCATIONS)	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange-(continued)					RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Riverside, CA 92502		ORTIZ ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED Irvine, CA 92618	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
I 126.	861100	RAMP METER SYSTEM [4 locations]	LS	1	230,000.00	230,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I 128.	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
I 129.	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
I 130.	019901	DEMobilIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
I 131.	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	980,000.00	980,000.00	1,470,000.00	1,470,000.00
I 132.	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I 133.	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
I 134.	860253	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3)	EA	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	114,000.00	114,000.00
I 135.	860150	TEMPORARY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 4)	EA	1	115,000.00	115,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
I 136.	869001	ELECTRICAL LINE EXTENSION (LOCATION 1 AND 2)	M	350	275.00	96,250.00	100.00	35,000.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I 139.	655367	JACKED 600MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (TYPE III)	M	29	1,800.00	52,200.00	2,400.00	69,600.00
I 140.	650094	2100MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	M	33	1,000.00	33,000.00	1,700.00	56,100.00
I 141.	655467	JACKED 2100MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (TYPE V)	M	32	5,000.00	160,000.00	4,100.00	131,200.00
I 142.	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
I 143.	869001	TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL SERVICE	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
I 144.	066071	TEMPORARY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (LOCATION 4)	MONTHS	24	100.00	2,400.00	500.00	12,000.00
I 145.	650076	600MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	M	29	400.00	11,600.00	300.00	8,700.00
I 146.	000003	CONSTRUCTION MONITORING CAMERA (POLE AND ELECTRIC SERVICE	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS I 1 - I 146				14,568,131.00		14,706,121.30

Schedule 2 Gene Autry Trail Widening					RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Riverside, CA 92502		ORTIZ ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED Irvine, CA 92618	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
R1.	000003	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
R2.	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
R3.	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
R4.	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
R5.	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
R6.	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
R7.	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	6,866	1.80	12,358.80	1.70	11,672.20
R8.	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
R9.	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
R10.	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,647	1.00	2,647.00	47.00	124,409.00
R11.	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	32,887	8.00	263,096.00	6.30	207,188.10
R12.	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	4,013	82.00	329,066.00	83.00	333,079.00
R13.	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,004	60.00	120,240.00	23.00	46,092.00
R14.	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,250	2.00	2,500.00	2.00	2,500.00
R15.	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	2,950	1.00	2,950.00	1.00	2,950.00
R16.	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	6,450	0.30	1,935.00	0.36	2,322.00
R17.	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	130	3.00	390.00	9.00	1,170.00
R18.	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	1,575	20.00	31,500.00	19.00	29,925.00
R19.	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
R20.	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	537	1.50	805.50	2.00	1,074.00
R21.	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	150	1.50	225.00	2.00	300.00
R22.	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	1,575	1.50	2,362.50	2.00	3,150.00
R23.	707050	DRAINAGE INLET [TYPE GO]	EA	3	2,800.00	8,400.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
R24.	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	4,100.00	16,400.00
R25.	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [1250-D]	LF	337	100.00	33,700.00	90.00	30,330.00
R26.	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD A)	CY	23	220.00	5,060.00	65.00	1,495.00
R27.	000003	INSTALL METAL SWING GATE	EA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
R28.	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	27	250.00	6,750.00	340.00	9,180.00
R29.	208738	8" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	208	45.00	9,360.00	70.00	14,560.00
R30.	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
R31.	150870	REMOVE CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	108	25.00	2,700.00	26.00	2,808.00
R32.	192001	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION [ABUTEMENTS]	CY	649	1.00	649.00	75.00	48,675.00
R33.	192001	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION [BENTS]	CY	1,027	1.00	1,027.00	75.00	77,025.00
R34.	193003	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,363	1.00	1,363.00	34.00	46,342.00
R35.	208812	12" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (0.25" THICK)	LF	158	115.00	18,170.00	300.00	47,400.00
R36.	260200	AGGREGATE BASE [APPROACH SLAB]	CY	10	200.00	2,000.00	190.00	1,900.00
R37.	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	358	300.00	107,400.00	250.00	89,500.00
R38.	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [CRUSH WALLS]	CY	306	600.00	183,600.00	350.00	107,100.00
R39.	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	613	1,000.00	613,000.00	820.00	502,660.00
R40.	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	106	550.00	58,300.00	350.00	37,100.00
R41.	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	95	565.00	53,675.00	800.00	76,000.00
R42.	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	1,264	25.00	31,600.00	26.00	32,864.00

Schedule 2 Gene Autry Trail Widening-(continued)					RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Riverside, CA 92502		ORTIZ ENTERPRISES INCORPORATED Irvine, CA 92618	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
R43.	511110	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)	EA	65	40.00	2,600.00	41.00	2,665.00
R44.	512200	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER	EA	21	6,500.00	136,500.00	7,550.00	158,550.00
R45.	512500	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER	EA	21	2,000.00	42,000.00	930.00	19,530.00
R46.	000003	CORE (2") AND PRESSURE GROUT HOLE	LF	246	125.00	30,750.00	126.00	30,996.00
R47.	515042	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	108	18.00	1,944.00	21.00	2,268.00
R48.	515041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	7	85.00	595.00	121.00	847.00
R49.	515065	CORE CONCRETE (6")	LF	10	110.00	1,100.00	125.00	1,250.00
R50.	519101	JOINT SEAL (TYPE A, MR=1")	LF	337	30.00	10,110.00	38.00	12,806.00
R51.	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	189,070	0.65	122,895.50	0.66	124,786.20
R52.	000003	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE	SQFT	1,677	3.00	5,031.00	7.00	11,739.00
R53.	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	44	15.00	660.00	95.00	4,180.00
R54.	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LB	3,887	15.00	58,305.00	12.00	46,644.00
R55.	833033	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7 MODIFIED)	LF	552	100.00	55,200.00	107.00	59,064.00
R56.	839727	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736 MODIFIED)	LF	552	70.00	38,640.00	205.00	113,160.00
R57.	000003	DIAPHRAGM REPAIR	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
R58.	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	145,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
R59.	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
R60.	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
R62.	000003	ENDANGERED SPECIES PROTECTION	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
R63.	000003	RAILROAD COMPLIANCE	LS	1	185,000.00	185,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
R64.	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	235,000.00	235,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00
R65.	000003	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
R66.	000003	REMOVING BOULDERS AND RIP RAP	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS R 1 - R 66				3,339,860.30		3,468,355.50
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS I 1 - I 146 & ITEMS R 1 - R 66				17,907,991.30		18,174,476.80

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Indio, CA 92203		MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. North Highlands, CA 95660	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
I 1.	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
I 2.	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
I 3.	000003	ASBESTOS HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
I 4.	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	250.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
I 5.	203021	FIBER ROLLS	M	1,710	19.00	32,490.00	7.00	11,970.00
I 6.	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	11	6,000.00	66,000.00	5,000.00	55,000.00
I 7.	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	14	800.00	11,200.00	600.00	8,400.00
I 8.	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	EA	4	6,500.00	26,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
I 9.	000003	ENDANGERED SPECIES PROTECTION	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
I 10.	000003	NONNATIVE PLANT PRECLUSION	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
I 11.	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
I 12.	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
I 13.	120110	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	EA	6	2,500.00	15,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
I 14.	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	14	350.00	4,900.00	100.00	1,400.00
I 15.	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	M2	43	35.00	1,505.00	15.00	645.00
I 16.	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	9,140	1.00	9,140.00	1.25	11,425.00
I 17.	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	270	15.00	4,050.00	40.00	10,800.00
I 18.	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,750	4.00	7,000.00	3.50	6,125.00
I 19.	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	6	3,000.00	18,000.00	7,500.00	45,000.00
I 20.	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	6,050	16.00	96,800.00	50.00	302,500.00
I 21.	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	205	300.00	61,500.00	300.00	61,500.00
I 22.	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	M	3,490	8.00	27,920.00	10.00	34,900.00
I 23.	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	M	740	16.00	11,840.00	7.50	5,550.00
I 24.	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	38	100.00	3,800.00	57.00	2,166.00
I 25.	150666	REMOVE METAL BEAM BARRIER	M	210	10.00	2,100.00	22.00	4,620.00
I 26.	156577	REMOVE BARRIER RAILING	M	290	12.00	3,480.00	30.00	8,700.00
I 27.	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,630	2.00	7,260.00	1.00	3,630.00
I 28.	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,460	1.00	1,460.00	0.50	730.00
I 29.	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	250.00	3,500.00	150.00	2,100.00
I 30.	150760	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
I 31.	150804	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY	LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
I 32.	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
I 33.	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
I 34.	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
I 35. (F)	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	70,383	4.00	281,532.00	9.00	633,447.00
I 36.	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN [YELLOW STRIPING REMOVAL]	LS	1	750.00	750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
I 37. (F)	192003	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	M3	1,520	88.00	133,760.00	80.00	121,600.00
I 38. (F)	193003	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	M3	1,035	81.00	83,835.00	25.00	25,875.00
I 39.	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	87	21.00	1,827.00	72.00	6,264.00
I 40.	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	M3	145,800	26.00	3,790,800.00	20.00	2,916,000.00
I 41.	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	32,600	1.50	48,900.00	1.02	33,252.00
I 42.	203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	5	500.00	2,500.00	400.00	2,000.00

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange-(continued)					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Indio, CA 92203			MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. North Highlands, CA 95660		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
I 43.	000003	GRAVEL MULCH (19 MM)	M3	440	325.00	143,000.00	50.00	22,000.00		
I 44.	000003	GRAVEL MULCH (75 MM)	M3	490	125.00	61,250.00	50.00	24,500.00		
I 45. (F)	208038	NPS 3 SUPPLY LINE (BRIDGE)	M	119	225.00	26,775.00	200.00	23,800.00		
I 46.	208733	300 MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	M	200	72.00	14,400.00	190.00	38,000.00		
I 47.	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	14,000	50.00	700,000.00	38.00	532,000.00		
I 48.	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	M3	670	150.00	100,500.00	170.00	113,900.00		
I 49.	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TONN	18,950	82.00	1,553,900.00	90.00	1,705,500.00		
I 50.	000003	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A BOND BREAKER)	TONN	320	105.00	33,600.00	130.00	41,600.00		
I 51.	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	M	1,450	8.00	11,600.00	4.00	5,800.00		
I 52.	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	M	71	8.00	568.00	16.00	1,136.00		
I 53.	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	M	2,180	8.00	17,440.00	4.00	8,720.00		
I 54.	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	M	42	8.00	336.00	25.00	1,050.00		
I 55.	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	1,960	30.00	58,800.00	7.00	13,720.00		
I 56.	401066	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RAMP TERMINI)	M3	1,210	180.00	217,800.00	200.00	242,000.00		
I 57.	490566	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 360x132)	M	1,909	90.00	171,810.00	122.00	232,898.00		
I 58.	490567	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 360x132)	EA	160	1,200.00	192,000.00	1,200.00	192,000.00		
I 59.	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00		
I 60. (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	M3	293	360.00	105,480.00	350.00	102,550.00		
I 61. (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	M3	2,567	575.00	1,476,025.00	505.00	1,296,335.00		
I 62. (F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	M3	203	525.00	106,575.00	250.00	50,750.00		
I 63. (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	98	1,100.00	107,800.00	1,000.00	98,000.00		
I 64. (F)	510409	CLASS 1 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	13	650.00	8,450.00	600.00	7,800.00		
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
I 66. (F)	511064	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	M2	136	110.00	14,960.00	70.00	9,520.00		
I 67.	519123	JOINT SEAL (TYPE B-MR= 50 MM)	M	77	225.00	17,325.00	100.00	7,700.00		
I 68. (F)	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	KG	138	5.00	690.00	5.00	690.00		
I 69. (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	KG	414,460	1.20	497,352.00	1.36	563,665.60		
I 70. (F)	560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	16,442	10.00	164,420.00	10.00	164,420.00		
I 71. (F)	560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	16,442	0.50	8,221.00	0.50	8,221.00		
I 72.	560242	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-FRAMED)	M2	14	200.00	2,800.00	135.00	1,890.00		
I 73.	561015	1524 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	14	3,500.00	49,000.00	2,000.00	28,000.00		
I 74.	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	110	150.00	16,500.00	150.00	16,500.00		
I 75.	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	6	250.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,800.00		
I 76.	560234	FURNISH LAMINATED SIGN PANEL (25.4 MM-TYPE A)	M2	42	225.00	9,450.00	180.00	7,560.00		
I 77.	560235	FURNISH LAMINATED SIGN PANEL (25.4 MM-TYPE B)	M2	5	225.00	1,125.00	175.00	875.00		
I 78.	560238	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	58	130.00	7,540.00	105.00	6,090.00		
I 79.	560239	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	49	130.00	6,370.00	110.00	5,390.00		
I 80.	620909	450 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	99	135.00	13,365.00	210.00	20,790.00		
I 81.	620913	600 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	1,520	90.00	136,800.00	200.00	304,000.00		
I 82.	620924	900 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	71	350.00	24,850.00	400.00	28,400.00		
I 83.	650069	450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	M	74	180.00	13,320.00	148.00	10,952.00		

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange-(continued)					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Indio, CA 92203		MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. North Highlands, CA 95660	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
I 84.	703285	900 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER (3.51 MM THICK)	M	6	1,050.00	6,300.00	1,400.00	8,400.00
I 85. (B)	703481	600 MM WELDED STEEL PILE CASING (BRIDGE)	M	24	900.00	21,600.00	300.00	7,200.00
I 86.	705222	450 MM CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	1,300.00	3,900.00	650.00	1,950.00
I 87.	705336	450 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	650.00	650.00
I 88.	705337	600 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	9	1,200.00	10,800.00	700.00	6,300.00
I 89.	705339	900 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
I 90.	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	M3	140	225.00	31,500.00	90.00	12,600.00
I 91.	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	M3	240	50.00	12,000.00	90.00	21,600.00
I 92.	721024	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4T, METHOD B)	M3	610	80.00	48,800.00	90.00	54,900.00
I 93. (F)	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	M3	78	650.00	50,700.00	700.00	54,600.00
I 94.	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	850	33.00	28,050.00	5.00	4,250.00
I 95.	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	400	400.00	160,000.00	250.00	100,000.00
I 96.	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	M2	20	200.00	4,000.00	50.00	1,000.00
I 97. (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	7,556	4.00	30,224.00	3.50	26,446.00
I 98.	750007	FRAME AND GRATE	EA	2	900.00	1,800.00	500.00	1,000.00
I 99. (F)	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	KG	2,060	13.00	26,780.00	5.00	10,300.00
I 100. (S, F)	000003	METAL SCRIPT LETTERS (RAILING MOUNTED)	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
I 101.	800391	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8)	M	730	60.00	43,800.00	40.00	29,200.00
I 102.	810110	SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
I 103.	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	160	20.00	3,200.00	50.00	8,000.00
I 104.	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	300	85.00	25,500.00	72.00	21,600.00
I 105. (F)	000003	MINI MESH CHAIN LINK RAILING	M	185	80.00	14,800.00	618.00	114,330.00
I 106. (F)	833088	TUBULAR HAND RAILING	M	25	150.00	3,750.00	192.00	4,800.00
I 107. (F)	833142	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)	M	210	440.00	92,400.00	200.00	42,000.00
I 108.	839302	SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (WOOD POST)	M	210	120.00	25,200.00	82.00	17,220.00
I 109.	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
I 110.	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	15	3,500.00	52,500.00	760.00	11,400.00
I 111.	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
I 112.	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	15	3,000.00	45,000.00	1,970.00	29,550.00
I 113.	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	370	40.00	14,800.00	35.00	12,950.00
I 114.	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	18,000	1.35	24,300.00	0.50	9,000.00
I 115.	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	4,390	1.00	4,390.00	0.15	658.50
I 116.	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,130	2.00	2,260.00	1.25	1,412.50
I 117.	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	900	5.00	4,500.00	3.50	3,150.00
I 118.	620090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
I 119.	860251	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
I 120.	860252	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	170,000.00	170,000.00
I 121.	860460	LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	190,000.00	190,000.00
I 122.	066843	MODEL 170E CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (4 LOCATIONS)	FA	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
I 123.	000003	MODEL 2070 CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (2 LOCATIONS)	FA	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
I 124.	860701	INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CONDUCTOR	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange-(continued)					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Indio, CA 92203		MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. North Highlands, CA 95660	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
I 125.	860799	BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM (2 LOCATIONS)	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
I 126.	861100	RAMP METER SYSTEM [4 locations]	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I 128.	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
I 129.	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
I 130.	019901	DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
I 131.	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,677,500.00	1,677,500.00	2,500,000.00	2,500,000.00
I 132.	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I 133.	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
I 134.	860253	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3)	EA	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
I 135.	860150	TEMPORARY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 4)	EA	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
I 136.	869001	ELECTRICAL LINE EXTENSION (LOCATION 1 AND 2)	M	350	100.00	35,000.00	45.00	15,750.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I 139.	655367	JACKED 600MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (TYPE III)	M	29	4,500.00	130,500.00	2,500.00	72,500.00
I 140.	650094	2100MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	M	33	1,500.00	49,500.00	1,500.00	49,500.00
I 141.	655467	JACKED 2100MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (TYPE V)	M	32	1,500.00	48,000.00	7,000.00	224,000.00
I 142.	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
I 143.	869001	TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL SERVICE	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
I 144.	066071	TEMPORARY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (LOCATION 4)	MONTHS	24	500.00	12,000.00	1,300.00	31,200.00
I 145.	650076	600MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	M	29	230.00	6,670.00	500.00	14,500.00
I 146.	000003	CONSTRUCTION MONITORING CAMERA (POLE AND ELECTRIC SERVICE	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS I 1 - I 146				15,076,420.00		15,892,538.60

Schedule 2 Gene Autry Trail Widening					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Indio, CA 92203		MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. North Highlands, CA 95660	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
R1.	000003	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	1	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
R2.	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
R3.	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
R4.	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
R5.	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
R6.	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	16,500.00	16,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
R7.	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	6,866	1.50	10,299.00	1.70	11,672.20
R8.	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
R9.	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
R10.	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,647	6.00	15,882.00	45.00	119,115.00
R11.	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	32,887	20.00	657,740.00	15.00	493,305.00
R12.	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	4,013	75.00	300,975.00	86.00	345,118.00
R13.	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,004	30.00	60,120.00	33.00	66,132.00
R14.	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,250	4.00	5,000.00	1.50	1,875.00
R15.	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	2,950	1.50	4,425.00	0.50	1,475.00
R16.	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	6,450	0.50	3,225.00	0.25	1,612.50
R17.	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	130	5.00	650.00	3.10	403.00
R18.	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	1,575	30.00	47,250.00	19.00	29,925.00
R19.	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,965.00	7,860.00
R20.	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	537	5.00	2,685.00	3.00	1,611.00
R21.	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	150	5.00	750.00	7.00	1,050.00
R22.	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	1,575	5.00	7,875.00	2.00	3,150.00
R23.	707050	DRAINAGE INLET [TYPE GO]	EA	3	2,600.00	7,800.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
R24.	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	4	3,500.00	14,000.00	2,600.00	10,400.00
R25.	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [1250-D]	LF	337	40.00	13,480.00	90.00	30,330.00
R26.	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD A)	CY	23	250.00	5,750.00	50.00	1,150.00
R27.	000003	INSTALL METAL SWING GATE	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	6,700.00	6,700.00
R28.	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	27	150.00	4,050.00	150.00	4,050.00
R29.	208738	8" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	208	52.00	10,816.00	70.00	14,560.00
R30.	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
R31.	150870	REMOVE CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	108	30.00	3,240.00	30.00	3,240.00
R32.	192001	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION [ABUTEMENTS]	CY	649	5.00	3,245.00	40.00	25,960.00
R33.	192001	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION [BENTS]	CY	1,027	193.00	198,211.00	130.00	133,510.00
R34.	193003	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,363	55.00	74,965.00	26.00	35,438.00
R35.	208812	12" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (0.25" THICK)	LF	158	55.00	8,690.00	98.00	15,484.00
R36.	260200	AGGREGATE BASE [APPROACH SLAB]	CY	10	170.00	1,700.00	100.00	1,000.00
R37.	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	358	425.00	152,150.00	400.00	143,200.00
R38.	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [CRUSH WALLS]	CY	306	610.00	186,660.00	400.00	122,400.00
R39.	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	613	740.00	453,620.00	571.00	350,023.00
R40.	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	106	625.00	66,250.00	200.00	21,200.00
R41.	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	95	750.00	71,250.00	300.00	28,500.00
R42.	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	1,264	30.00	37,920.00	20.00	25,280.00
R43.	511110	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)	EA	65	50.00	3,250.00	60.00	3,900.00

Schedule 2 Gene Autry Trail Widening-(continued)					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Indio, CA 92203		MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. North Highlands, CA 95660	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
R44.	512200	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER	EA	21	7,000.00	147,000.00	6,700.00	140,700.00
R45.	512500	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER	EA	21	1,300.00	27,300.00	2,000.00	42,000.00
R46.	000003	CORE (2") AND PRESSURE GROUT HOLE	LF	246	50.00	12,300.00	125.00	30,750.00
R47.	515042	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	108	22.00	2,376.00	20.00	2,160.00
R48.	515041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	7	800.00	5,600.00	85.00	595.00
R49.	515065	CORE CONCRETE (6")	LF	10	130.00	1,300.00	100.00	1,000.00
R50.	519101	JOINT SEAL (TYPE A, MR=1")	LF	337	50.00	16,850.00	35.00	11,795.00
R51.	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	189,070	0.80	151,256.00	0.65	122,895.50
R52.	000003	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE	SQFT	1,677	4.00	6,708.00	2.00	3,354.00
R53.	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	44	35.00	1,540.00	10.00	440.00
R54.	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LB	3,887	8.00	31,096.00	5.00	19,435.00
R55.	833033	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7 MODIFIED)	LF	552	60.00	33,120.00	107.00	59,064.00
R56.	839727	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736 MODIFIED)	LF	552	146.00	80,592.00	50.00	27,600.00
R57.	000003	DIAPHRAGM REPAIR	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
R58.	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	145,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
R59.	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
R60.	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
R62.	000003	ENDANGERED SPECIES PROTECTION	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
R63.	000003	RAILROAD COMPLIANCE	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
R64.	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	235,000.00	235,000.00
R65.	000003	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
R66.	000003	REMOVING BOULDERS AND RIP RAP	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS R 1 - R 66				3,401,161.00		3,118,917.20
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS I 1 - I 146 & ITEMS R 1 - R 66				18,477,581.00		19,011,455.80

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange-(continued)					BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC Corona, CA 92883		SEMA CONSTRUCTION Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
I 1.	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	31,500.00	31,500.00
I 2.	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	22,200.00	22,200.00
I 3.	000003	ASBESTOS HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
I 4.	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
I 5.	203021	FIBER ROLLS	M	1,710	10.00	17,100.00	8.50	14,535.00
I 6.	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	11	2,500.00	27,500.00	4,000.00	44,000.00
I 7.	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	14	275.00	3,850.00	230.00	3,220.00
I 8.	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	EA	4	400.00	1,600.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
I 9.	000003	ENDANGERED SPECIES PROTECTION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
I 10.	000003	NONNATIVE PLANT PRECLUSION	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	33,700.00	33,700.00
I 11.	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00
I 12.	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	852,929.00	852,929.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
I 13.	120110	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	EA	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	4,700.00	28,200.00
I 14.	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	14	50.00	700.00	410.00	5,740.00
I 15.	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	M2	43	17.00	731.00	22.00	946.00
I 16.	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	9,140	1.40	12,796.00	1.85	16,909.00
I 17.	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	270	24.00	6,480.00	89.00	24,030.00
I 18.	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,750	3.60	6,300.00	5.20	9,100.00
I 19.	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	6	8,000.00	48,000.00	13,300.00	79,800.00
I 20.	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	6,050	48.00	290,400.00	78.00	471,900.00
I 21.	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	205	280.00	57,400.00	285.00	58,425.00
I 22.	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	M	3,490	16.00	55,840.00	18.00	62,820.00
I 23.	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	M	740	23.00	17,020.00	10.00	7,400.00
I 24.	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	38	93.00	3,534.00	60.00	2,280.00
I 25.	150666	REMOVE METAL BEAM BARRIER	M	210	32.00	6,720.00	22.00	4,620.00
I 26.	156577	REMOVE BARRIER RAILING	M	290	23.00	6,670.00	105.00	30,450.00
I 27.	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,630	1.00	3,630.00	1.45	5,263.50
I 28.	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,460	0.50	730.00	0.75	1,095.00
I 29.	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	50.00	700.00	200.00	2,800.00
I 30.	150760	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	2	5,750.00	11,500.00	2,800.00	5,600.00
I 31.	150804	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
I 32.	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
I 33.	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
I 34.	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
I 35. (F)	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	70,383	5.00	351,915.00	7.00	492,681.00
I 36.	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN [YELLOW STRIPING REMOVAL]	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
I 37. (F)	192003	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	M3	1,520	53.00	80,560.00	155.00	235,600.00
I 38. (F)	193003	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	M3	1,035	83.00	85,905.00	50.00	51,750.00
I 39.	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	87	125.00	10,875.00	40.00	3,480.00
I 40.	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	M3	145,800	15.00	2,187,000.00	16.75	2,442,150.00
I 41.	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	32,600	1.45	47,270.00	1.10	35,860.00
I 42.	203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	5	525.00	2,625.00	445.00	2,225.00

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange-(continued)					BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC Corona, CA 92883		SEMA CONSTRUCTION Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
I 43.	000003	GRAVEL MULCH (19 MM)	M3	440	160.00	70,400.00	56.00	24,640.00
I 44.	000003	GRAVEL MULCH (75 MM)	M3	490	150.00	73,500.00	56.00	27,440.00
I 45. (F)	208038	NPS 3 SUPPLY LINE (BRIDGE)	M	119	345.00	41,055.00	355.00	42,245.00
I 46.	208733	300 MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	M	200	130.00	26,000.00	75.00	15,000.00
I 47.	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	14,000	28.00	392,000.00	33.00	462,000.00
I 48.	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	M3	670	135.00	90,450.00	129.00	86,430.00
I 49.	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TONN	18,950	84.00	1,591,800.00	100.00	1,895,000.00
I 50.	000003	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A BOND BREAKER)	TONN	320	135.00	43,200.00	115.00	36,800.00
I 51.	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	M	1,450	5.00	7,250.00	5.00	7,250.00
I 52.	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	M	71	5.00	355.00	5.00	355.00
I 53.	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	M	2,180	5.00	10,900.00	5.00	10,900.00
I 54.	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	M	42	6.00	252.00	5.00	210.00
I 55.	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	1,960	5.10	9,996.00	5.90	11,564.00
I 56.	401066	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RAMP TERMINI)	M3	1,210	210.00	254,100.00	250.00	302,500.00
I 57.	490566	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 360x132)	M	1,909	100.00	190,900.00	110.00	209,990.00
I 58.	490567	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 360x132)	EA	160	2,100.00	336,000.00	2,020.00	323,200.00
I 59.	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	222,000.00	222,000.00	225,000.00	225,000.00
I 60. (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	M3	293	490.00	143,570.00	400.00	117,200.00
I 61. (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	M3	2,567	685.00	1,758,395.00	765.00	1,963,755.00
I 62. (F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	M3	203	590.00	119,770.00	590.00	119,770.00
I 63. (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	98	1,700.00	166,600.00	2,450.00	240,100.00
I 64. (F)	510409	CLASS 1 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	13	1,650.00	21,450.00	2,700.00	35,100.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I 66. (F)	511064	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	M2	136	210.00	28,560.00	200.00	27,200.00
I 67.	519123	JOINT SEAL (TYPE B-MR= 50 MM)	M	77	110.00	8,470.00	180.00	13,860.00
I 68. (F)	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	KG	138	33.00	4,554.00	35.00	4,830.00
I 69. (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	KG	414,460	1.40	580,244.00	1.55	642,413.00
I 70. (F)	560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	16,442	9.00	147,978.00	10.75	176,751.50
I 71. (F)	560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	16,442	1.00	16,442.00	0.55	9,043.10
I 72.	560242	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-FRAMED)	M2	14	105.00	1,470.00	150.00	2,100.00
I 73.	561015	1524 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	14	2,700.00	37,800.00	4,080.00	57,120.00
I 74.	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	110	300.00	33,000.00	360.00	39,600.00
I 75.	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	6	675.00	4,050.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
I 76.	560234	FURNISH LAMINATED SIGN PANEL (25.4 MM-TYPE A)	M2	42	138.00	5,796.00	225.00	9,450.00
I 77.	560235	FURNISH LAMINATED SIGN PANEL (25.4 MM-TYPE B)	M2	5	160.00	800.00	180.00	900.00
I 78.	560238	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	58	88.00	5,104.00	112.00	6,496.00
I 79.	560239	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	49	90.00	4,410.00	120.00	5,880.00
I 80.	620909	450 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	99	290.00	28,710.00	125.00	12,375.00
I 81.	620913	600 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	1,520	290.00	440,800.00	128.00	194,560.00
I 82.	620924	900 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	71	150.00	10,650.00	219.00	15,549.00
I 83.	650069	450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	M	74	290.00	21,460.00	160.00	11,840.00

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange-(continued)					BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC Corona, CA 92883		SEMA CONSTRUCTION Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
I 84.	703285	900 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER (3.51 MM THICK)	M	6	1,125.00	6,750.00	1,190.00	7,140.00
I 85.	703481	600 MM WELDED STEEL PILE CASING (BRIDGE)	M	24	480.00	11,520.00	560.00	13,440.00
I 86.	705222	450 MM CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	1,190.00	3,570.00	835.00	2,505.00
I 87.	705336	450 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	890.00	890.00	525.00	525.00
I 88.	705337	600 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	9	1,040.00	9,360.00	565.00	5,085.00
I 89.	705339	900 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	1,325.00	2,650.00	860.00	1,720.00
I 90.	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	M3	140	85.00	11,900.00	174.00	24,360.00
I 91.	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	M3	240	85.00	20,400.00	428.00	102,720.00
I 92.	721024	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4T, METHOD B)	M3	610	75.00	45,750.00	190.00	115,900.00
I 93. (F)	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	M3	78	625.00	48,750.00	627.00	48,906.00
I 94.	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	850	2.50	2,125.00	5.50	4,675.00
I 95.	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	400	350.00	140,000.00	655.00	262,000.00
I 96.	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	M2	20	77.00	1,540.00	425.00	8,500.00
I 97. (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	7,556	6.25	47,225.00	3.25	24,557.00
I 98.	750007	FRAME AND GRATE	EA	2	510.00	1,020.00	355.00	710.00
I 99. (F)	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	KG	2,060	12.00	24,720.00	11.00	22,660.00
I 100. (S, F)	000003	METAL SCRIPT LETTERS (RAILING MOUNTED)	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
I 101.	800391	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8)	M	730	42.00	30,660.00	45.00	32,850.00
I 102.	810110	SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	560.00	1,120.00
I 103.	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	160	32.00	5,120.00	55.00	8,800.00
I 104.	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	300	75.00	22,500.00	82.00	24,600.00
I 105. (F)	000003	MINI MESH CHAIN LINK RAILING	M	185	635.00	117,475.00	705.00	130,425.00
I 106. (F)	833088	TUBULAR HAND RAILING	M	25	205.00	5,125.00	219.00	5,475.00
I 107. (F)	833142	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)	M	210	475.00	99,750.00	445.00	93,450.00
I 108.	839302	SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (WOOD POST)	M	210	87.00	18,270.00	90.00	18,900.00
I 109.	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	2	7,600.00	15,200.00	3,395.00	6,790.00
I 110.	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	15	785.00	11,775.00	865.00	12,975.00
I 111.	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	3,050.00	6,100.00	3,425.00	6,850.00
I 112.	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	15	2,000.00	30,000.00	2,245.00	33,675.00
I 113.	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	370	36.00	13,320.00	52.00	19,240.00
I 114.	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	18,000	0.50	9,000.00	0.75	13,500.00
I 115.	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	4,390	0.20	878.00	0.20	878.00
I 116.	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,130	1.40	1,582.00	1.85	2,090.50
I 117.	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	900	3.60	3,240.00	5.20	4,680.00
I 118.	620090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,820.00	2,820.00
I 119.	860251	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	137,500.00	137,500.00	235,000.00	235,000.00
I 120.	860252	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	162,500.00	162,500.00	235,400.00	235,400.00
I 121.	860460	LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	1	277,500.00	277,500.00	480,000.00	480,000.00
I 122.	066843	MODEL 170E CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (4 LOCATIONS)	FA	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
I 123.	000003	MODEL 2070 CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (2 LOCATIONS)	FA	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
I 124.	860701	INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CONDUCTOR	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange-(continued)					BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC Corona, CA 92883		SEMA CONSTRUCTION Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
I 125.	860799	BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM (2 LOCATIONS)	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
I 126.	861100	RAMP METER SYSTEM [4 locations]	LS	1	237,500.00	237,500.00	205,000.00	205,000.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I 128.	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	113,000.00	113,000.00
I 129.	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
I 130.	019901	DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
I 131.	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1,600,000.00	1,600,000.00	235,000.00	235,000.00
I 132.	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I 133.	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
I 134.	860253	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3)	EA	1	137,500.00	137,500.00	242,000.00	242,000.00
I 135.	860150	TEMPORARY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 4)	EA	1	122,000.00	122,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
I 136.	869001	ELECTRICAL LINE EXTENSION (LOCATION 1 AND 2)	M	350	28.00	9,800.00	49.00	17,150.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I 139.	655367	JACKED 600MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (TYPE III)	M	29	1,800.00	52,200.00	2,650.00	76,850.00
I 140.	650094	2100MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	M	33	2,300.00	75,900.00	1,985.00	65,505.00
I 141.	655467	JACKED 2100MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (TYPE V)	M	32	5,500.00	176,000.00	5,500.00	176,000.00
I 142.	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
I 143.	869001	TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL SERVICE	LS	1	33,000.00	33,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
I 144.	066071	TEMPORARY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (LOCATION 4)	MONTHS	24	125.00	3,000.00	550.00	13,200.00
I 145.	650076	600MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	M	29	540.00	15,660.00	230.00	6,670.00
I 146.	000003	CONSTRUCTION MONITORING CAMERA (POLE AND ELECTRIC SERVICE	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS I 1 - I 146				15,993,746.00		15,984,392.60

Schedule 2 Gene Autry Trail Widening					BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC Corona, CA 92883		SEMA CONSTRUCTION Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
R1.	000003	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	1	3,100.00	3,100.00	2,235.00	2,235.00
R2.	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
R3.	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	26,000.00	26,000.00	18,700.00	18,700.00
R4.	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	23,300.00	23,300.00
R5.	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	5,200.00	5,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
R6.	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
R7.	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	6,866	2.00	13,732.00	2.00	13,732.00
R8.	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
R9.	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
R10.	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,647	9.00	23,823.00	1.50	3,970.50
R11.	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	32,887	8.00	263,096.00	7.00	230,209.00
R12.	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	4,013	65.00	260,845.00	90.00	361,170.00
R13.	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,004	26.00	52,104.00	38.00	76,152.00
R14.	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,250	1.60	2,000.00	2.20	2,750.00
R15.	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	2,950	0.50	1,475.00	0.75	2,212.50
R16.	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	6,450	0.25	1,612.50	0.37	2,386.50
R17.	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	130	3.10	403.00	4.45	578.50
R18.	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	1,575	19.00	29,925.00	21.70	34,177.50
R19.	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,200.00	8,800.00
R20.	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	537	2.00	1,074.00	1.55	832.35
R21.	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	150	2.00	300.00	1.55	232.50
R22.	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	1,575	2.00	3,150.00	1.55	2,441.25
R23.	707050	DRAINAGE INLET [TYPE GO]	EA	3	3,600.00	10,800.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
R24.	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	4	7,400.00	29,600.00	2,650.00	10,600.00
R25.	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [1250-D]	LF	337	78.00	26,286.00	72.00	24,264.00
R26.	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD A)	CY	23	165.00	3,795.00	108.00	2,484.00
R27.	000003	INSTALL METAL SWING GATE	EA	1	7,100.00	7,100.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
R28.	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	27	87.00	2,349.00	380.00	10,260.00
R29.	208738	8" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	208	47.00	9,776.00	42.00	8,736.00
R30.	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
R31.	150870	REMOVE CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	108	43.00	4,644.00	29.00	3,132.00
R32.	192001	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION [ABUTEMENTS]	CY	649	43.00	27,907.00	79.00	51,271.00
R33.	192001	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION [BENTS]	CY	1,027	135.00	138,645.00	170.00	174,590.00
R34.	193003	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,363	94.00	128,122.00	25.00	34,075.00
R35.	208812	12" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (0.25" THICK)	LF	158	100.00	15,800.00	135.00	21,330.00
R36.	260200	AGGREGATE BASE [APPROACH SLAB]	CY	10	100.00	1,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
R37.	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	358	340.00	121,720.00	450.00	161,100.00
R38.	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [CRUSH WALLS]	CY	306	545.00	166,770.00	450.00	137,700.00
R39.	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	613	790.00	484,270.00	645.00	395,385.00
R40.	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	106	470.00	49,820.00	490.00	51,940.00
R41.	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	95	410.00	38,950.00	435.00	41,325.00
R42.	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	1,264	20.00	25,280.00	25.00	31,600.00

Schedule 2 Gene Autry Trail Widening-(continued)					BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC Corona, CA 92883		SEMA CONSTRUCTION Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
R43.	511110	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)	EA	65	31.00	2,015.00	35.00	2,275.00
R44.	512200	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER	EA	21	6,800.00	142,800.00	7,100.00	149,100.00
R45.	512500	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER	EA	21	1,350.00	28,350.00	1,000.00	21,000.00
R46.	000003	CORE (2") AND PRESSURE GROUT HOLE	LF	246	125.00	30,750.00	140.00	34,440.00
R47.	515042	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	108	33.00	3,564.00	20.00	2,160.00
R48.	515041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	7	440.00	3,080.00	95.00	665.00
R49.	515065	CORE CONCRETE (6")	LF	10	200.00	2,000.00	110.00	1,100.00
R50.	519101	JOINT SEAL (TYPE A, MR=1")	LF	337	40.00	13,480.00	75.00	25,275.00
R51.	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	189,070	0.70	132,349.00	0.70	132,349.00
R52.	000003	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE	SQFT	1,677	6.00	10,062.00	6.00	10,062.00
R53.	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	44	125.00	5,500.00	95.00	4,180.00
R54.	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LB	3,887	11.00	42,757.00	6.00	23,322.00
R55.	833033	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7 MODIFIED)	LF	552	110.00	60,720.00	110.00	60,720.00
R56.	839727	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736 MODIFIED)	LF	552	90.00	49,680.00	100.00	55,200.00
R57.	000003	DIAPHRAGM REPAIR	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
R58.	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	145,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
R59.	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
R60.	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
R62.	000003	ENDANGERED SPECIES PROTECTION	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
R63.	000003	RAILROAD COMPLIANCE	LS	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	0.00	0.00
R64.	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	211,919.50	211,919.50	300,000.00	300,000.00
R65.	000003	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
R66.	000003	REMOVING BOULDERS AND RIP RAP	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS R 1 - R 66				3,290,000.00		3,351,519.60
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS I 1 - I 146 & ITEMS R 1 - R 66				19,283,746.00		19,335,912.20

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange-(continued)					BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. Fairfield, CA 94533		LOS ANGELES ENGINEERING, INC. Covina, CA 91723	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
I 1.	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
I 2.	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
I 3.	000003	ASBESTOS HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
I 4.	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
I 5.	203021	FIBER ROLLS	M	1,710	5.00	8,550.00	7.00	11,970.00
I 6.	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	11	12,000.00	132,000.00	2,000.00	22,000.00
I 7.	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	14	300.00	4,200.00	250.00	3,500.00
I 8.	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	EA	4	1,300.00	5,200.00	1,100.00	4,400.00
I 9.	000003	ENDANGERED SPECIES PROTECTION	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
I 10.	000003	NONNATIVE PLANT PRECLUSION	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
I 11.	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
I 12.	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
I 13.	120110	FLASHING ARROW SIGN	EA	6	1,500.00	9,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
I 14.	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	14	320.00	4,480.00	85.00	1,190.00
I 15.	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	M2	43	15.00	645.00	25.00	1,075.00
I 16.	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	9,140	1.25	11,425.00	1.00	9,140.00
I 17.	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	270	39.00	10,530.00	30.00	8,100.00
I 18.	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,750	3.50	6,125.00	3.00	5,250.00
I 19.	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	6	20,000.00	120,000.00	8,500.00	51,000.00
I 20.	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	6,050	70.00	423,500.00	40.00	242,000.00
I 21.	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	205	490.00	100,450.00	190.00	38,950.00
I 22.	129150	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN	M	3,490	8.00	27,920.00	11.00	38,390.00
I 23.	150608	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	M	740	4.00	2,960.00	6.00	4,440.00
I 24.	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	38	58.00	2,204.00	20.00	760.00
I 25.	150666	REMOVE METAL BEAM BARRIER	M	210	22.00	4,620.00	30.00	6,300.00
I 26.	156577	REMOVE BARRIER RAILING	M	290	40.00	11,600.00	30.00	8,700.00
I 27.	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	3,630	1.00	3,630.00	1.50	5,445.00
I 28.	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,460	0.50	730.00	1.00	1,460.00
I 29.	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	14	40.00	560.00	100.00	1,400.00
I 30.	150760	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	2	5,800.00	11,600.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
I 31.	150804	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	7,400.00	7,400.00
I 32.	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL	LS	1	73,000.00	73,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
I 33.	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
I 34.	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
I 35. (F)	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	70,383	12.00	844,596.00	3.00	211,149.00
I 36.	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN [YELLOW STRIPING REMOVAL]	LS	1	1,265.00	1,265.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
I 37. (F)	192003	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	M3	1,520	47.00	71,440.00	20.00	30,400.00
I 38. (F)	193003	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	M3	1,035	36.00	37,260.00	60.00	62,100.00
I 39.	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	87	38.00	3,306.00	10.00	870.00
I 40.	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	M3	145,800	13.50	1,968,300.00	22.00	3,207,600.00
I 41.	203016	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)	M2	32,600	1.05	34,230.00	1.25	40,750.00
I 42.	203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	5	400.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,500.00

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange-(continued)					BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. Fairfield, CA 94533		LOS ANGELES ENGINEERING, INC. Covina, CA 91723		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	
I 43.	000003	GRAVEL MULCH (19 MM)	M3	440	70.00	30,800.00	200.00	88,000.00	
I 44.	000003	GRAVEL MULCH (75 MM)	M3	490	70.00	34,300.00	175.00	85,750.00	
I 45. (F)	208038	NPS 3 SUPPLY LINE (BRIDGE)	M	119	258.00	30,702.00	180.00	21,420.00	
I 46.	208733	300 MM CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	M	200	350.00	70,000.00	125.00	25,000.00	
I 47.	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	14,000	46.00	644,000.00	30.00	420,000.00	
I 48.	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	M3	670	156.00	104,520.00	138.00	92,460.00	
I 49.	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TONN	18,950	90.00	1,705,500.00	87.00	1,648,650.00	
I 50.	000003	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A BOND BREAKER)	TONN	320	104.00	33,280.00	102.00	32,640.00	
I 51.	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	M	1,450	4.30	6,235.00	9.00	13,050.00	
I 52.	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	M	71	4.30	305.30	10.00	710.00	
I 53.	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	M	2,180	4.30	9,374.00	11.00	23,980.00	
I 54.	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	M	42	4.30	180.60	11.00	462.00	
I 55.	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	1,960	5.10	9,996.00	18.00	35,280.00	
I 56.	401066	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RAMP TERMINI)	M3	1,210	221.00	267,410.00	220.00	266,200.00	
I 57.	490566	FURNISH STEEL PILING (HP 360x132)	M	1,909	100.00	190,900.00	160.00	305,440.00	
I 58.	490567	DRIVE STEEL PILE (HP 360x132)	EA	160	2,000.00	320,000.00	1,400.00	224,000.00	
I 59.	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1	221,000.00	221,000.00	245,000.00	245,000.00	
I 60. (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	M3	293	410.00	120,130.00	277.00	81,161.00	
I 61. (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	M3	2,567	750.00	1,925,250.00	605.00	1,553,035.00	
I 62. (F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	M3	203	779.00	158,137.00	400.00	81,200.00	
I 63. (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	98	800.00	78,400.00	1,300.00	127,400.00	
I 64. (F)	510409	CLASS 1 CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	13	1,670.00	21,710.00	1,900.00	24,700.00	
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
I 66. (F)	511064	FRACTURED RIB TEXTURE	M2	136	360.00	48,960.00	255.00	34,680.00	
I 67.	519123	JOINT SEAL (TYPE B-MR= 50 MM)	M	77	295.00	22,715.00	200.00	15,400.00	
I 68. (F)	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	KG	138	32.00	4,416.00	36.00	4,968.00	
I 69. (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	KG	414,460	1.30	538,798.00	1.30	538,798.00	
I 70. (F)	560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	16,442	10.00	164,420.00	11.00	180,862.00	
I 71. (F)	560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	16,442	0.40	6,576.80	0.50	8,221.00	
I 72.	560242	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-FRAMED)	M2	14	159.00	2,226.00	170.00	2,380.00	
I 73.	561015	1524 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	14	4,106.00	57,484.00	4,050.00	56,700.00	
I 74.	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	110	130.00	14,300.00	250.00	27,500.00	
I 75.	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	6	125.00	750.00	525.00	3,150.00	
I 76.	560234	FURNISH LAMINATED SIGN PANEL (25.4 MM-TYPE A)	M2	42	200.00	8,400.00	150.00	6,300.00	
I 77.	560235	FURNISH LAMINATED SIGN PANEL (25.4 MM-TYPE B)	M2	5	165.00	825.00	190.00	950.00	
I 78.	560238	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	58	104.00	6,032.00	190.00	11,020.00	
I 79.	560239	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	49	116.00	5,684.00	115.00	5,635.00	
I 80.	620909	450 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	99	106.00	10,494.00	135.00	13,365.00	
I 81.	620913	600 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	1,520	230.00	349,600.00	165.00	250,800.00	
I 82.	620924	900 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	71	465.00	33,015.00	235.00	16,685.00	
I 83.	650069	450 MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	M	74	120.00	8,880.00	140.00	10,360.00	
I 84.	703285	900 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER (3.51 MM THICK)	M	6	1,400.00	8,400.00	800.00	4,800.00	

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange-(continued)					BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. Fairfield, CA 94533		LOS ANGELES ENGINEERING, INC. Covina, CA 91723	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
I 85.	703481	600 MM WELDED STEEL PILE CASING (BRIDGE)	M	24	520.00	12,480.00	550.00	13,200.00
I 86.	705222	450 MM CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3	730.00	2,190.00	450.00	1,350.00
I 87.	705336	450 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	340.00	340.00	100.00	100.00
I 88.	705337	600 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	9	519.00	4,671.00	155.00	1,395.00
I 89.	705339	900 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	734.00	1,468.00	450.00	900.00
I 90.	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	M3	140	140.00	19,600.00	62.00	8,680.00
I 91.	721011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	M3	240	116.00	27,840.00	41.00	9,840.00
I 92.	721024	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4T, METHOD B)	M3	610	160.00	97,600.00	44.00	26,840.00
I 93. (F)	721810	SLOPE PAVING (CONCRETE)	M3	78	700.00	54,600.00	750.00	58,500.00
I 94.	729010	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	M2	850	1.65	1,402.50	1.00	850.00
I 95.	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	400	340.00	136,000.00	475.00	190,000.00
I 96.	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	M2	20	500.00	10,000.00	450.00	9,000.00
I 97. (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	7,556	3.90	29,468.40	4.00	30,224.00
I 98.	750007	FRAME AND GRATE	EA	2	600.00	1,200.00	325.00	650.00
I 99. (F)	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	KG	2,060	15.00	30,900.00	9.00	18,540.00
I 100. (S, F)	000003	METAL SCRIPT LETTERS (RAILING MOUNTED)	LS	1	23,800.00	23,800.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
I 101.	800391	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8)	M	730	45.00	32,850.00	35.00	25,550.00
I 102.	810110	SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	2	300.00	600.00	850.00	1,700.00
I 103.	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	160	43.00	6,880.00	38.00	6,080.00
I 104.	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	300	75.00	22,500.00	75.00	22,500.00
I 105. (F)	000003	MINI MESH CHAIN LINK RAILING	M	185	1,300.00	240,500.00	75.00	13,875.00
I 106. (F)	833088	TUBULAR HAND RAILING	M	25	284.00	7,100.00	275.00	6,875.00
I 107. (F)	833142	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)	M	210	450.00	94,500.00	485.00	101,850.00
I 108.	839302	SINGLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (WOOD POST)	M	210	84.00	17,640.00	100.00	21,000.00
I 109.	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
I 110.	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	15	775.00	11,625.00	725.00	10,875.00
I 111.	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,750.00	5,500.00
I 112.	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	15	2,000.00	30,000.00	2,300.00	34,500.00
I 113.	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	370	35.00	12,950.00	27.00	9,990.00
I 114.	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	18,000	0.50	9,000.00	0.70	12,600.00
I 115.	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	4,390	0.15	658.50	0.40	1,756.00
I 116.	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,130	1.25	1,412.50	1.40	1,582.00
I 117.	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	900	3.50	3,150.00	3.00	2,700.00
I 118.	620090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
I 119.	860251	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	155,000.00	155,000.00
I 120.	860252	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)	LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	178,000.00	178,000.00
I 121.	860460	LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	1	275,000.00	275,000.00	310,000.00	310,000.00
I 122.	066843	MODEL 170E CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (4 LOCATIONS)	FA	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
I 123.	000003	MODEL 2070 CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (2 LOCATIONS)	FA	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
I 124.	860701	INTERCONNECTION CONDUIT AND CONDUCTOR	LS	1	62,000.00	62,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
I 125.	860799	BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM (2 LOCATIONS)	FA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
I 126.	861100	RAMP METER SYSTEM [4 locations]	LS	1	181,000.00	181,000.00	280,000.00	280,000.00

Schedule 1, I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange-(continued)					BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. Fairfield, CA 94533		LOS ANGELES ENGINEERING, INC. Covina, CA 91723	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I 128.	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
I 129.	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
I 130.	019901	DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
I 131.	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	2,050,000.00	2,050,000.00	2,424,000.00	2,424,000.00
I 132.	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I 133.	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
I 134.	860253	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 3)	EA	1	214,000.00	214,000.00	151,000.00	151,000.00
I 135.	860150	TEMPORARY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 4)	EA	1	131,000.00	131,000.00	132,000.00	132,000.00
I 136.	869001	ELECTRICAL LINE EXTENSION (LOCATION 1 AND 2)	M	350	43.00	15,050.00	310.00	108,500.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
I 139.	655367	JACKED 600MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (TYPE III)	M	29	2,200.00	63,800.00	4,600.00	133,400.00
I 140.	650094	2100MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	M	33	1,945.00	64,185.00	750.00	24,750.00
I 141.	655467	JACKED 2100MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (TYPE V)	M	32	5,000.00	160,000.00	5,000.00	160,000.00
I 142.	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
I 143.	869001	TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL SERVICE	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
I 144.	066071	TEMPORARY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING MAINTENANCE (LOCATION 4)	MONTHS	24	500.00	12,000.00	120.00	2,880.00
I 145.	650076	600MM REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	M	29	1,075.00	31,175.00	155.00	4,495.00
I 146.	000003	CONSTRUCTION MONITORING CAMERA (POLE AND ELECTRIC SERVICE	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS I 1 - I 146				16,746,567.60		16,393,878.00

Schedule 2 Gene Autry Trail Widening					BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. Fairfield, CA 94533		LOS ANGELES ENGINEERING, INC. Covina, CA 91723	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
R1.	000003	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	1	900.00	900.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
R2.	066015	FEDERAL TRAINEE PROGRAM	FA	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
R3.	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
R4.	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
R5.	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
R6.	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
R7.	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	6,866	2.00	13,732.00	2.00	13,732.00
R8.	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
R9.	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
R10.	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,647	12.00	31,764.00	3.00	7,941.00
R11.	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	32,887	21.00	690,627.00	16.50	542,635.50
R12.	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	4,013	83.00	333,079.00	82.00	329,066.00
R13.	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,004	47.00	94,188.00	22.00	44,088.00
R14.	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	1,250	1.50	1,875.00	2.70	3,375.00
R15.	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	2,950	0.50	1,475.00	1.40	4,130.00
R16.	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	6,450	0.25	1,612.50	0.30	1,935.00
R17.	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	130	3.00	390.00	3.30	429.00
R18.	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	1,575	19.00	29,925.00	21.00	33,075.00
R19.	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
R20.	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	537	2.40	1,288.80	5.00	2,685.00
R21.	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	150	2.40	360.00	5.00	750.00
R22.	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	1,575	2.40	3,780.00	5.00	7,875.00
R23.	707050	DRAINAGE INLET [TYPE GO]	EA	3	1,860.00	5,580.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
R24.	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	4	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
R25.	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [1250-D]	LF	337	70.00	23,590.00	75.00	25,275.00
R26.	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD A)	CY	23	200.00	4,600.00	85.00	1,955.00
R27.	000003	INSTALL METAL SWING GATE	EA	1	6,800.00	6,800.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
R28.	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	27	350.00	9,450.00	250.00	6,750.00
R29.	208738	8" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	208	35.00	7,280.00	20.00	4,160.00
R30.	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
R31.	150870	REMOVE CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	108	103.00	11,124.00	25.00	2,700.00
R32.	192001	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION [ABUTEMENTS]	CY	649	69.00	44,781.00	12.00	7,788.00
R33.	192001	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION [BENTS]	CY	1,027	289.00	296,803.00	605.00	621,335.00
R34.	193003	STRUCTURAL BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	1,363	20.00	27,260.00	52.00	70,876.00
R35.	208812	12" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (0.25" THICK)	LF	158	125.00	19,750.00	100.00	15,800.00
R36.	260200	AGGREGATE BASE [APPROACH SLAB]	CY	10	120.00	1,200.00	120.00	1,200.00

Schedule 2 Gene Autry Trail Widening-(continued)					BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. Fairfield, CA 94533		LOS ANGELES ENGINEERING, INC. Covina, CA 91723		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	
R37.	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	358	321.00	114,918.00	270.00	96,660.00	
R38.	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE [CRUSH WALLS]	CY	306	460.00	140,760.00	1,244.00	380,664.00	
R39.	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	613	900.00	551,700.00	1,000.00	613,000.00	
R40.	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	106	758.00	80,348.00	500.00	53,000.00	
R41.	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	95	548.00	52,060.00	475.00	45,125.00	
R42.	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	1,264	25.00	31,600.00	27.00	34,128.00	
R43.	511110	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)	EA	65	37.00	2,405.00	40.00	2,600.00	
R44.	512200	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER	EA	21	7,235.00	151,935.00	7,650.00	160,650.00	
R45.	512500	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER	EA	21	2,000.00	42,000.00	2,000.00	42,000.00	
R46.	000003	CORE (2") AND PRESSURE GROUT HOLE	LF	246	138.00	33,948.00	140.00	34,440.00	
R47.	515042	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	108	18.00	1,944.00	20.00	2,160.00	
R48.	515041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	7	85.00	595.00	90.00	630.00	
R49.	515065	CORE CONCRETE (6")	LF	10	103.00	1,030.00	110.00	1,100.00	
R50.	519101	JOINT SEAL (TYPE A, MR=1")	LF	337	49.00	16,513.00	45.00	15,165.00	
R51.	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	189,070	1.00	189,070.00	0.60	113,442.00	
R52.	000003	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE	SQFT	1,677	5.75	9,642.75	10.00	16,770.00	
R53.	750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	44	91.00	4,004.00	184.00	8,096.00	
R54.	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LB	3,887	13.00	50,531.00	3.00	11,661.00	
R55.	833033	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7 MODIFIED)	LF	552	70.00	38,640.00	52.00	28,704.00	
R56.	839727	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736 MODIFIED)	LF	552	95.00	52,440.00	95.00	52,440.00	
R57.	000003	DIAPHRAGM REPAIR	LS	1	800.00	800.00	450.00	450.00	
R58.	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	145,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00	
R59.	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	
R60.	000003	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	
---	---	ITEM DELETED BY ADDENDUM	---	---	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
R62.	000003	ENDANGERED SPECIES PROTECTION	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	
R63.	000003	RAILROAD COMPLIANCE	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
R64.	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	235,000.00	235,000.00	240,000.00	240,000.00	
R65.	000003	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	
R66.	000003	REMOVING BOULDERS AND RIP RAP	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
		SUBTOTAL							
		ITEMS R 1 - R 66				3,911,398.05		4,293,390.50	
		PROJECT TOTAL							
		ITEMS I 1 - I 146 & ITEMS R 1 - R 66				20,657,965.65		20,687,268.50	

Subcontractors

Project: I-10/Palm Drive/ Gene Autry Trail Interchange Improvements and Gene Autry Trail Widening Project

Project Nos.: A4-0740/ HPLUESPL-5956(179) & B9-0995/RPMSTPL-5282(018)

Apparent Low Bidder: SKANSKA USA CIVIL WEST

Subcontractor Name	Description of work
AC Dike	AC Dike
Ayala Boring Inc.	Boring
DC Hubbs	Fence, Guard Rail
Dywidag	Prestressing
Coral	Sign Structures
Pomeroy	Precast Girders
Penhall	Demo bridge, drill, bond, dowels, joint seal
Steiny and Co.	Electrical
West Coast Welding	Driven Pile
CMC Rebar	Rebar